
  

  

Court File No. CV-21-00655505-00CL  

ONTARIO  
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

COMMERCIAL LIST 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS 
ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED 

AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR 
ARRANGEMENT OF YATSEN GROUP OF COMPANIES INC., SAR REAL 

ESTATE INC. AND THE COMPANIES LISTED IN SCHEDULE “A” 
 

Applicants 

SERVICE LIST 
(as at May 20, 2021) 

TO: GOODMANS LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre 
333 Bay Street, Suite 3400 
Toronto, ON  M5H 3S7 

Fax: 416.979.1234 

 L. Joseph Latham 
Tel: 416.597.4211 
Email: jlatham@goodmans.ca 
 
Caroline Descours 
Tel: 416.597.6275 
Email: cdescours@goodmans.ca 
 
Trish Barrett 
Tel: 416.597.4102 
Email: tbarrett@goodmans.ca 

 Lawyers for the Applicants 

AND TO: OSLER HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP 
Box 50, 1 First Canadian Place 
100 King Street West, Suite 6200 
Toronto, ON  M5X 1B8 

Fax: 416.862.6666 

 Tracy Sandler  
Tel: 416.862.5890 
Email: tsandler@osler.com 
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Dave Rosenblat 
Tel: 416.862.5673 
Email: drosenblat@osler.com 

 Lawyers for the Monitor 

AND TO: ALVAREZ & MARSAL CANADA INC. 
Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower 
200 Bay Street, Suite 2900 
P.O. Box 22 
Toronto, ON  M5J 2J5 

Fax: 416.847.5201 

 Alan J. Hutchens 
Tel: 416.847.5159 
Email: ahutchens@alvarezandmarsal.com 
 
Joshua Nevsky 
Tel: 416.847.5161 
Email: jnevsky@alvarezandmarsal.com 

Andrew Sterling 
Tel: 416.847.5152 
Email: asterling@alvarezandmarsal.com 

 The Monitor 

AND TO: CHAITONS LLP 
5000 Yonge Street  
10th Floor 
Toronto, ON. M2N 7E9 

Fax: 416.222.8402 

 Harvey Chaiton 
Tel: 416.218.1129 
Email: harvey@chaitons.com 

 Lawyers for 1699803 Ontario Inc., the DIP Lender 

AND TO: BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP 
199 Bay Street 
Suite 4000, Commerce Court West 
Toronto, ON M5L 1A9 

Fax: 416.863.2653 

 Linc Rogers 
Tel: 416.863.4168 
Email: linc.rogers@blakes.com 

 Lawyers for Wells Fargo Bank, National Association 

mailto:drosenblat@osler.com
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mailto:jnevsky@alvarezandmarsal.com
mailto:linc.rogers@blakes.com
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AND TO: MILLER THOMSON LLP 
40 King Street West, Suite 5800 
Toronto, ON M5H 3S1 

Fax: 416.595.5559 

 Gregory R. Azeff 
Tel: 416.595.2660 
Email: gazeff@millerthomson.com   

 Lawyers for Westfield  

AND TO McMILLAN LLP 
Brookfield Place 
181 Bay Street, Suite 4400 
Toronto, ON M5J 2T3 

Fax: 416.865.7048 
 Vicki Tickle 

Tel: 236.826.3022 
Email: vicki.tickle@mcmillan.ca 
 
Tushara Weerasooriya  
Tel: 416.865.7890 
Email: tushara.weerasooriya@mcmillan.ca 

Stephen Brown-Okruhlik 
Tel: 416.865.7043 
Email: stephen.brown-okruhlik@mcmillan.ca  

 Canadian Lawyers for Brookfield Properties Retail Inc. 

AND TO KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP 
101 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10178 

Fax: 212.808.7897 

 James Carr 
Tel: 212.808.7955 
Email: jcarr@kelleydrye.com 

Eloy A. Peral 
Tel: 212.808.7945 
Email: eperal@kelleydrye.com 

 US Lawyers for Brookfield Properties Retail Inc. 

mailto:ahutchens@alvarezandmarsal.com
mailto:eperal@kelleydrye.com
mailto:eperal@kelleydrye.com
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AND TO: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA LLP 
222 Bay Street, Suite 3000 
P.O. Box 53 
Toronto, ON M5K 1E7 

Fax: 416.216.3930 

 Evan Cobb 
Tel: 416.216.1929 
Email: evan.cobb@nortonrosefulbright.com 

 Canadian Lawyers for REEP-RTL DTC VA LLC 

AND TO: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 
The New York Times Building 
620 8th Avenue 
New York, NY 10018 

Fax: 212.409.8403 

 Gregory Fox 
Tel: 212.459.7348 
Email: gfox@goodwinlaw.com 

 US Lawyers for REEP-RTL DTC VA LLC 

AND TO: MIRICK, O’CONNELL DEMALLIE & LOUGEE, LLP 
1800 West Park Drive, Suite 400 
Westborough, MA 01581-3926 

Fax: 508.898.1502 

 Paul W. Carey 
Tel: 508.898.1590 
Email: pcarey@mirickoconnell.com 

Kate P. Foley 
Tel: 508.860.1463 
Email: kfoley@mirickoconnell.com 

 US Lawyers for CambridgeSide Galleria Associates Trust and 
New Westgate Mall LLC 

AND TO: CAMELINO GALESSIERE LLP  
6 Adelaide Street East, Suite 220                                                                                                       
Toronto, ON  M5C 1H6 

Fax: 416.306.3820 

 Linda Galessiere                                                                                
Tel: 416.306.3827 
Email: lgalessiere@cglegal.ca 

Jessica Wuthmann  
Tel: 416.306.3836 
Email: jwuthmann@cglegal.ca 

 Lawyers for The Pence Group 

mailto:evan.cobb@nortonrosefulbright.com
mailto:GFox@goodwinlaw.com


  

  

Schedule “A” 

1. HEAP Japanese Food Inc. 

2. KB Wisconsin Food Inc. 

3. MT Security Square Food Inc. 

4. SAR Buckland Food Inc. 

5. SAR Coastland Food Inc. 

6. SAR Coventry Food Inc. 

7. SAR Dulles Expo Center Inc. 

8. SAR First Colony Food Inc. 

9. SAR Glenbrook Food Inc. 

10. SAR Greenbrier Food Inc.  

11. SAR Laurel Food Inc. 

12. SAR Lloyd Food Inc. 

13. SAR Oglethorpe Food Inc. 

14. SAR Orange Park Food Inc. 

15. SAR Oviedo Food Inc. 

16. SAR Park Place Food Inc. 

17. SAR Plymouth Food Inc. 

18. SAR Ramsey Food Inc. 

19. SAR Santa Rosa Food Inc. 

20. SAR Security Square Food Inc. 

21. SAR St. Charles Food Inc. 

22. SAR Stafford Food Inc. 

23. SAR Superstition Springs Food Inc. 

24. SAR Tanforan Food Inc. 
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25. SAR Valley Plaza Food Inc.  

26. SAR Westgate Massachusetts Food Inc. 

27. SAR Willowbrook Food Inc.  

28. SJ Arsenal Inc. 

29. SJ Boynton Inc. 

30. SJ Fox Run Inc. 

31. SJ Lenox Food Inc. 

32. SJ Macon Food Inc. 

33. SJ Rosspark Food Inc. 

34. SJ Savannah Food Inc. 

35. SJ South Hills Food Inc. 
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